200 E. Main Street

Durham Cou nty Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0665, Version: 1

Item:
Adecco USA, Inc. Contract - Additional Funding for Temporary Employment Services

Date of BOCC Meeting: March 12, 2018

Request for Board Action:

The Board is requested to approve a contract amendment between Adecco USA, Inc. and the County on behalf
of the Risk Management Division of the Office of the County Attorney in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00.
The County and Adecco USA, Inc. entered into a contract on August 23, 2017 in the amount of $30,000.00.
The intent of this contract is to provide temporary staffing services for the Risk Management Division through
FY17-18 to ensure that services to the County are not hindered.

The Office of the County Attorney - Risk Management Division desires to amend the terms of the original
agreement for additional temporary services. The additional services are estimated at $50,000.00. The
amended contract is not to exceed $80,000.00 total.

Alignment With Strategic Plan: Goal 5 - Accountable, Efficient and Visionary Government

Resource Persons: Lowell L. Siler, County Attorney; Ngat Awass, Interim Safety & Risk Manager

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends that the Board approve the
contract amendment between Adecco USA, Inc. and the County in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00.

00O

County Manager:

Durham County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

